

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24187/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 21/11/2007 in SA No. 1203/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WASIM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent State be filed
within a period of two weeks.

List the matter immediately thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master