

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24187/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in SA No.
1203/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WASIM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish shankar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel
appearing for the State prays for some time to seek
instructions if the petitioners could be permitted to
appear for the next selection by granting relaxation in
age.

List for directions on 30th October, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master