

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24187/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 21/11/2007 in SA No.1203/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WASIM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.-on-Record
(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the State of U.P. However, in the interests of
justice, we defer orders.

Call the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, notice of hearing shall also issue to Mr. Gaurav
Bhatia, learned AAG for the State of U.P., who shall have instructions in
terms of order dated 17th February, 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|